
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0165 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/28/2024 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:3/19/2024 3/19/2024

Title: Subject: C.R.I.S.E.S. Act Pilot Program Grant Agreement With Family Bridges, Inc.
From: Office Of The Mayor And Economic And Workforce Development Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Community Response
Initiative To Strengthen Emergency Services Act (CRISES Act) Grant In An Amount Not To Exceed
Three Million Five Hundred And Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred And Ninety-One Dollars
($3,558,991) Awarded By The California Department Of Social Services; And (2) Authorizing The City
Administrator To Negotiate And Execute A Grant Agreement With Family Bridges, Inc. In An Amount
Not To Exceed Three Million Five Hundred And Ninety-One Dollars ($3,558,991) To Provide Crisis
Response And Community Mediator Services Through August 31, 2026, In Accordance With The
Crises Act Grant Pilot Program

Sponsors: Office Of The Mayor

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 90156 C.M.S.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

3/19/2024 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee3/14/2024 1

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Community & Economic
Development Committee

3/12/2024 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee2/29/2024 1

City of Oakland Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

